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.AN ACCOUNT of the Importations and Ezportations of BULLION and SPECIE registered
in the Week ended 18th November, 1896.

Countries from which
Imported.

Germany ...
Belgium
France
Portugal
Canary Islands
Egypt ,
The Gold Coast
British South Africa
Queensland
West Indies, Mexico, and S.

America (except Brazil) ..
United States
Other Countries ...

Aggregate of the Importations)
registered in the Week ... j

Declared Value of the said)
Importations f

Imported into the United Kingdom.

GOLD.'

Coin.

Ounces.
1,450

388
4,445
4,504

727

477

2,361

"*566

14,918

£
58,023

Bullion.

Ounces.
25

400

69 T
43,945

2,200

10,945

426

58,638

£
216,351

Total.

Ounces.
1,475

388
4,845
4,501

727

1,174
43,945

2,200

13,306

*992

;73,556

£
274,374

SILVER.

Coin.

Ounces.
2,529
2,127

577,518

14,310
11,190

6,400
37,100
6,510

657,684

£
104,482

Bullion.

Ounces.
6,432

477,976
1,460,650

1,945,058

£
243,132

Total.

Ounces.
8,961
2,127

577,518

14,310
11,190

484,376
1,497,750

6,510

2,602,742

£
347,6.14

Countries to which
Exported.

Russia >
Germany
France
Portugal
Austrian Territories
Malta
Egypt
British East Indies
Hong Kong
Brazil
Other Countries

Aggregate of theExportations)
registered in the Week ... f

Declared-Value of the said)
Exportations )

Exported from the United Kingdom.

GOLD.

Coin.

British. .Foreign.

Ounces.

23,090
5,140

25,695

272
1C6

54,303

£
211,472

Ounces.

*888

888

£
3,350

Bullion.

Ounces.

63,005

1,200

64,205

£
263,657

Total.

Ounces.

6?,893

23,090
5,140

25,695
1,200

272
J06

119,396

£
478,479

SlLVEll.

Coin.

British.

Ounces.

3,276

3,276

£
900

Foreign.

Ounces.
401,280

76

8,477

178,.559
139,389

722,781

£
108,174

Bullion.

Ounces.

183,288
68,608

6,500

2,180
603,233

863,809

£
115,650

Total.

Ounces.
401,280
183,364
68,608
9,977

2,180
781,792
139,389

3*,276

1589866

£
224,724

Statistical Department, Custom House, London,
November 19, 1896.

T. J. PIT PAR.

[In lien of Advertisement in the London Gazette
of the 22nd September, 1896.]

The Housing of the Working Classes Act, 1890.
(Part H.)

London (Brookes Market, Holborn) Improvement
Scheme, 1891.

fTlHE London County Council hereby give
JL notice, that the Local Government Board,
in pursuance of the powers vested in them under
the above Act, have made an order dated the llth
of August, 1896, permitting the Council to
modify the. above-mentioned Scheme so that the
following provisions may have effect, namely :—

(a.) The Council may themselves undertake
the building of. the dwellings to be erected

; on' the area comprised in the Scheme in
pursuance of the provisions of the Scheme.

(b.) The Council may, for the purpose of
defraying the expenses or any part .thereof
incurred or to be incurred by them of and
incidental to the Scheme, and of carrying the
same into effect, borrow under the provisions
of the Acts for the time being regulating the
raising of money by the Council for capital
purposes such sum or sums of money as may
from time to time be required by them.

Dated this ICth day of November, 1896. .

C. J. STEWART,
Clerk of the London County

Council.


