THE LONDON GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 20, 1896.

AN	ACCOUNT	of the Importations and Exportations of BULLION and SPECIE reg	istered
		in the Week ended 18th November, 1896.	••

	Imported into the United Kingdom.						
Countries from which Imported.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gold.		Silver.			
, -	Coin.	Bullion.	Total.	Coin.	Bullion.	Total.	
Germany Belgium France Portugal Canary Islands Egypt The Gold Coast British South Africa Queensland West Indies, Mexico, and S. America (except Brazil) United States Other Countries	Ounces. 1,450 388 4,445 4,504 727 477 2,361 566	Ounces. 25 400 697 43,945 2,200 10,945 426	Ounces. 1,475 388 4,845 4,504 727 1,174 43,945 2,200 13,306 992	Ounces. 2,529 2,127 577,518 14,310 11,190 6,400 37,100 6,510	Ounces. 6,432 477,976 1,460,650 	Ounces. 8,961 2,127 577,518 14,310 11,190 484,376 1,497,750 6,510	
Aggregate of the Importations registered in the Week	14,918	58,638	.,73,ŏ56	657,684	1,945,058	2,602,742	
Declared Value of the said Importations	£ 58,023	£ 216,351	£ 274,374	£ 104,482	£ 243,132	£ 347,614	

	Exported from the United Kingdom.							
Countries to which	Gold.				Silver.			
Exported.	Coin.		Bullion.	Totel.	Coin.			· · · ·
	British.	Foreign.	Buillon.	TOPET.	British.	Foreign.	Bullion.	Total.
	Ounces.	Ounces.	Ounces.	Ounces.	Ounces.		Ounces.	Ounces.
Russia,					•••	401,280		401,280
Germany		888	63,005	63,893	•••	76	183,288	183,364
France				·			68,608	68,608
Portugal						3,477	6,500	9,977
Austrian Territories	23,090			23,090				
Malta	E 140	1		5,140				
	25,695		***	25,695	••••	•••	2,180	2,180
Egypt British East Indies	1		1 900		•••	179 5:0		
	••••	••••	1,200	1,200	•••	178,559	603,233	781,792
Hong Kong		•••	•••		•••	139,389	•••	139,389
Brazil			•••	272	•••	•••		
Other Countries	106	•••	•••	106	3,276	•••		3,276
Aggregate of the Exportations) registered in the Week	54,803	888	64,205	119,396	3,276	722,781	863,809	1589866
Declared Value of the said Exportations	£ 211,472	£ 3,350	£ 263,657	£ 478,479	£ 900	£ 108,174	£ 115,650	£ 224,724

Statistical Department, Custom House, London, November 19, 1896.

[In lieu of Advertisement in the London Gazette of the 22nd September, 1896.]

The Housing of the Working Classes Act, 1890. (Part II.)

London (Brookes Market, Holborn) Improvement Scheme, 1891.

(a.) The Council may themselves undertake the building of the dwellings to be erected on the area comprised in the Scheme in pursuance of the provisions of the Scheme.

..

T. J. PITTAR.

(b.) The Council may, for the purpose of defraying the expenses or any part thereof incurred or to be incurred by them of and incidental to the Scheme, and of carrying the same into effect, borrow under the provisions of the Acts for the time being regulating the raising of money by the Council for capital purposes such sum or sums of money as may from time to time be required by them.

Dated this 16th day of November, 1896.

